
2. Männer starten mit Heimsieg in die Abstiegsrunde 

SG Werder II
Thomas Thasler 856 Klaus Löbert 808
Rainer Albrecht 884 Christian Buchwald 842
Klaus Dehn 842 Jens Belger 853
Detlef Diller 862 Rene Hewerer 866
Rene Erdmann 841 Peter Neumann 821
Maik Draeger 869 Wilfried Böthig 844

gesamt 5154 gesamt 5034

Spg Michendorf/Seddin IV Spg. Michendorf/Seddin III
Martin Koalick 847 Conrad Weidner 820
Sott/Thieke 764 Mario Koebe 831
Marcus Stangel 853 Lutz Pollack 837
Harry Bartels 859 Frank Baumann 878
Benno Berkholz 838 Karl-Heinz Bußert 860
Sven Walz 838 Udo Boss 888

gesamt 4999 gesamt 5114

Gesamtmannschaftswertung:
1. SpG. Teltow/Saarmund II 4 Punkte 5154 Holz
2. Spg. Michendorf/Seddin III 3 Punkte 5114 Holz
3. SG Werder II 2 Punkte 5034 Holz
4. SpG. Michendorf/Seddin IV 1 Punkt 4999 Holz

Einzelwertung
Name Spiele Punkte Durchschnit Holz
1.  Boss, Udo 1 24 24 888
2.  Albrecht, Rainer 1 23 23 884
3.  Bachmann, Frank 1 22 22 878
4.  Draeger, Maik 1 21 21 869
5.  Hewerer, Rene 1 20 20 869
6.  Diller, Detlef 1 19 19 862
7.  Bußert, Karl-Heinz 1 18 18 860
8.  Bartels, Harry 1 17 17 859
9.  Thasler, Thomas 1 16 16 856
10. Belger, Jens 1 14,5 14,5 853
10. Stangel, Markus 1 14,5 14,5 853
12. Koalick, Martin 1 13 13 847
13. Böthig, Wilfried 1 12 12 844
14. Dehn, Klaus 1 10,5 10,5 842
14. Buchwald, Christian 1 10,5 10,5 842
16. Erdmann, Rene 1 9 9 841
17. Berkholz, Benno 1 7,5 7,5 838
17. Walz, Steffen 1 7,5 7,5 838
19. Pollack, Lutz 1 6 6 837
20. Koebe, Mario 1 5 5 831
21. Neumann, Peter 1 4 4 821
22. Weidner, Conrad 1 3 3 820
23. Löbert, Klaus 1 2 2 808
24. Schott, Norbert 1 1 1 764

1 Punkt 3 Punkte

SpG Teltow/Saarmund II

4 Punkte 2 Punkte

1. Kreisliga am 09.12.2017 in Kleinmachnow


